

# Starlight Drifter Incorporated

# CREW CONTRACT FOR \$TARLIGHT DRIFTER CORE CREW

## **DEFINITON\$**

- Starlight Drifter Incorporated: Company that owns and operates *Starlight Drifter*. Hereafter referred to as SDI.
- > Starlight Drifter: Class A-2 Modified Far Trader
- Core Crew: Crew designated by the owner of SDI to serve both vital functions and to take part in profit sharing. Hereafter referred to as CC
- > Profits: Revenue less expenses for the specific venture.

## TERM\$

All CC will receive payments solely in the form of profit sharing. Profits will be distributed as follows based on the activity.

## 1. Shipping and Transportation of Passengers and Mail

50% of profits will be divided among the CC. CC, by majority vote, may agree to invest some, or all that money into group or ship gear. The ownership of these items will be considered joint among CC. If any member of CC leaves the crew, they shall be owned their portion upon departure. If any member of CC dies, payment would go to any designated heir. If three is no heir, then ownership is divided among the remaining CC or SDI if no CC remain.

## 2. Speculative Trade

All profits from speculative trade will be distributed to the individuals based on the percentage of their investment. If there are no profits, any revenue after ship expenses will be distributed based on the percentage of their investment.

## 3. Specific Jobs Taken

SDI may, from time to time, take on specific jobs beyond regular transportation of freight and persons. These jobs are anything not already covered in 1 and 2

Starlight Drifter Incorporated 1 of 2

#### 4. Duration

This agreement is for 1 year, starting 1099 with automatic renewal at the end of that year. Any party may give 56-day written notice of his or her intention to leave the contract at that time.

#### 5. Termination

Any member of the CC may leave with 28-day notice to the rest of the CC and SDI. Any one member may be removed from the CC with a unanimous vote or the CC

# **REPRESENTATIVE STARLIGHT DRIFTER INCORPORATED**

Sharri Duncan, Owner and CEO

#### **MEMBER\$ OF CORE CREW**

Sharri Duncan
Galen Caster
Sergeant Hanson
A. Viktor Petrovich
Rally Owens

Captain, Steward, Broker Pilot, Astrogator Engineer, Security Medic, Security Contact Backup

## AGREEMENT

Agreed to by all parties this first day of 1099 Third Imperium Reckoning